1
MAPC-A3030-AB
 Rev.  V2
GaN on SiC Transistor, 300 W, 65 V
DC - 2 GHz
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

shown on the next page.
4
MAPC-A3030-AB
 Rev.  V2
GaN on SiC Transistor, 300 W, 65 V
DC - 2 GHz
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0035665
Assembly Parts List
Reference Designator Value Tolerance Manufacturer Part Number
C1, C16 27 pF +/- 5 % Kyocera / AVX 600S270JW250XT
C10 4.7 pF +/- 0.1 pF Kyocera / AVX 600S4R7BW250XT
C11 6.8 pF +/- 0.25 pF Kyocera / AVX 600S6R8CW250XT
C12, C13 8.2 pF +/- 0.25 pF Kyocera / AVX 600S8R2CW250XT
C14, C15 12 pF +/- 5 % Kyocera / AVX 600S120JW250XT
C17 510 pF +/- 5 % Murata GRM1885C2A511JA1D
C18, C27 33000 pF +/- 10 % Murata GRM21BR72A333KA01L
C19 10 μF +/- 10 % KEMET T496C106K016ATE2K0
C20, C21, C30 8.2 pF +/- 0.25 pF Kyocera / AVX 600F8P2CT250XT
C22 6.8 pF +/- 0.25 pF Kyocera / AVX 600F6P8CT250XT
C23 3.0 pF +/- 0.1 pF Kyocera / AVX 600F3R0BT250XT
C24 27 pF +/- 5 % Kyocera / AVX 600F270JT250XT
C25 100 pF +/- 5 % Kyocera / AVX 800B100JT200XT
C26 470 pF +/- 5 % Kyocera / AVX 800B471JT200XT
C28 1.0 μF +/- 10 % Murata GRM32ER72A105KA01L
C29 33 μF +/- 20 % Panasonic ECE-V2AA330P